

# Ordinary Council Meeting – 20 May 2024 – 9.3 – Invitation to the Western Australian Local Government Association (SJ4376)

9.3 - Notice of Motion – Invitation to the Western Australian Local Government Association to present to Council (SJ4376)	
Elected Member	Councillor Mack
Disclosure of Officers Interest:	No Officer involved in the preparation of this report has an interest to declare in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 1995.

### **Notice of Motion**

A Notice of Motion was received from Councillor Mack on Monday 6 May 2024.

The Notice of Motion is "That Council REQUESTS the Chief Executive Officer write to the Chief Executive Officer of the Western Australian Local Government Association (WALGA), inviting them to present to Council at a future Policy Concept Forum on the costs, functions and services offered by WALGA."

# **Relevant Previous Decisions of Council**

Nil.

### Officer Comment

Officers are supportive of the proposed Notice of Motion as it provides an opportunity for the organisation that represents and supports local governments in Western Australia to provide an overview of what it can offer to the Shire.

In 2023-24, the annual subscription fee the Shire paid to WALGA was \$62,475.28 (incl. GST). This included the Association Subscription and other subscription services including, CouncilConnect, Employee Relations, Procurement, Tax Services, Local Laws, and LG Complete Guide.

## Attachments (available under separate cover)

Nil.

**Voting Requirements:** Simple Majority

# **Elected Member Recommendation**

That Council REQUESTS the Chief Executive Officer write to the Chief Executive Officer of the Western Australian Local Government Association (WALGA), inviting them to present to Council at a future Policy Concept Forum on the costs, functions and services offered by WALGA.

**Contact Us** 

Enquiries
Call: (08) 9526 1111
Fax: (08) 9525 5441

Reference: E24/6216 -

Fax: (08) 9525 5441 Email: info@sjshire.wa.gov.au In Person

Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale 6 Paterson Street, Mundijong WA 6123

Open Monday to Friday 8.30am-5pm (closed public holidays)

www.sjshire.wa.gov.au